
Correction Contracts Provider Information 
 
03AA, AB, AC, AF, AG, BW – Prison-Based SPTU/RSAT (ODMHSAS & DOC)         03AD – Aftercare RSAT (DOC) 
03AH – Second Chance Act RSAT (DOC Grant)                                                             29AA – Probation/Parole SPTU (ODMHSAS) 
 

1 | P a g e  
 

DOC Contacts: 
Kevin Smith, Clinical Coordinator: 405-962-6162 
Clint Castleberry, Programs Unit Administrator: 405-962-6159 
Kristy Warren, Programs Evaluation Coordinator: 405- 962-6157 

Agency Contact Person CS Phone & Email Address 
Associated Therapeutic Servs 
(200081240) 
Enid CCC 

Rebecca Livesay- Exe Director 03AC 580-242-4673 
becky.livesay@yahoo.com 

1625 W Garriott, Ste F 
Enid, OK 73703 

Bridgeway, Inc. (200129920) 
Probation/Parole 

Jan Honeyman-Program Coordinator 29AA 580-762-1462 
fax: 580-765-7299 
jan.honeyman@bridgewayincpc.org 

P.O. Box 883 
620 W Grand St. 
Ponca City, OK 74602-0883 

Camelot Community Srvs of 
OK dba SequelCare of OK 
Probation/Parole 

Dorothy Metcalf-Clinical Director 29AA 877-301-6090 
fax: 580-298-2830 
dorothy.metcalf@oklahomatherapy.com 

107 S High 
P.O. Box 1030 
Antlers, OK 74523 

CARE for Change, Inc. 
(100742980) 
Probation/Parole 

Nichelle Stewart- Program Coordinator 
Dr. Kevin McPherson-Exe Director 

29AA 405-524-5525 
fax: 405-524-5528 
nstewart@careforchange.org 
drmc@careforchange.org 
cell: 405-514-0131 

3621 N Kelly, Ste 100 
OKC, OK 73111 

COPE, Inc. (100742400) 
OKCCCC  
Mabel Bassett A&R  
Union City CCC  
Probation/Parole 
Aftercare 

Dr. W.L. Haskins, Jr- Exe Director 03AA 
03AC 
03AG 
03AD 
29AA 

405-528-8686 
fax: 405-528-8692 
okcopeinc@aol.com 

3033 N Walnut, Ste 200 W 
OKC, OK 73105 

CREOKS Behavioral Health 
Srvs (100734620) 
Eddie Warrior CC  
Mack Alford CC  
John Lilley CC  
 
 
 
 

Chris Perry-VP of Clinical Srvs. 
Deborah Barnes-Area Program Manager, 
Wagoner 
Brandi Smith-Sr Regional Dir, Boley 
Cara Kerby-Area Program Manager, 
McAlester 

03BW 
03AB 
03AC 
 

918-756-9411  
chris.perry@creoks.org 
918-485-0242 
deborah.barnes@creoks.org 
918-752-5903 
Brandi.smith@creoks.org 
918-752-9048 
Cara.kerby@creoks.org 
 

323 W 6th St. 
Okmulgee, OK 74447 
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Agency Contact Person CS Phone & Email Address 
Gateway to Prevention & 
Recovery (100736990) 
Mable Bassett CC (Mini)  
Probation/Parole 
SCA 

Sallie McLaughlin- Director 
Cindy Satterfield- Clinical Director 

03AF 
03AH 
29AA 

405-273-1170 
fax: 275-5132 
semclaughlin@gatewaytoprevention.org 
csatterfield@gatewaytoprevention.org 
405-372-0198 
fax: 405-372-0283 

1010 E 45th Street 
Shawnee, OK 74804 
 
801 S Main, Ste 5 
Stillwater, OK 74074 

Hope Community Services, Inc. 
SCA 

Summer Hasty, Clinical Director 
 

03AH 405- 632-1900 
sdhasty@hopecsi.org 

4720 S. Shields Blvd 
Oklahoma City, OK 73129 

Human Skills & Resources, Inc.  
(100733860) 
Probation/Parole 

Paula Inbody- Director 29AA 918-747-6377 
fax: 918-747-8594 
paulahsrsap@aol.com 

1710 E 51st Street 
Tulsa, OK 74105 

Jim Taliaferro CMHC 
(100688870) 
Lawton CWC  

Scott Hammonds-SA Program Director 
Ronda Campbell-Behavioral Health 
Director 

03AC 580-248-5780 
shammonds@odmhsas.org 
ronda.campbell@odmhsas.org 

602 NW A Ave 
Lawton, OK 73505-6999 

KIBOIS Community Action 
Foundation Inc. dba The OAKS 
Rehabilitative Servs Center 
(100680370) 
Probation/Parole 

Amanda Wooley-Program Worker 
Brooke Mason-P/P Coordinator 
 

29AA 918-423-6030 
fax: 918-421-3503 
Amanda.wooley@kibois.org 
brooke.mason@kibois.org 

P.O. Box 1404 
628 E Creek 
McAlester, OK 74502 

Logan Community Servs, Inc. 
(100733910) 
SCA 

Ms. Jeri Seiber-Executive Director 03AH 405-282-5524 
jeri@servinglogan.com 

P.O. Box 1558  
Guthrie, OK 73044 

Multi-County Counseling, Inc. 
(100746700) 
Elk City CWC  

Lynette Liles-Kennelly-Regional Director 03AC 580-581-1818 
cell: 580-301-1113 
lynettekennelly@sbcglobal.net 

1719 SW 11th 
Lawton, OK 73501 

Norman Addiction Information 
& Counseling Center, Inc. 
(100709520) 
Lexington Assessment &Referral Center  
Probation/Parole 
Aftercare 
SCA 

Gail Wilcox- Program Director Norman 
Dan Merritt-Program Director Purcell 

03AA 
03AD 
03AH 
29AA 

405-321-0022 
fax: 405-360-4918 
gwilcox@naichelp.org 
405-527-9562 
fax: 405-360-4918 
dmerritt@naichelp.org 

215 W. Linn 
Norman, OK 73069 
 
310 W. Washington Street 
Purcell, OK 73080 
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Agency Contact Person CS Phone & Email Address 

Resonance Center for Women, 
Inc. (200087380) 
Probation/Parole 
Aftercare 
 

Theresa Wild-Program Coordinator 
Deidra Kirtley-Exe Director 
 

03AD 
29AA 

918-587-3888 
fax: 918-587-3891 
TWid@resonancetulsa.org  
dkirtley@resonancetulsa.org 

1608 S Elwood 
Tulsa, OK 74119 

Roadback, Inc. 
(200092550) 
Probation/Parole 

Nivian Rozumialski-Clinical Director 
Christina Erman-Exe Director 
 

29AA 580-357-8114 
fax: 580-357-0079  
nrg903@sbcglobal.net 
CErman.roadback@sbcglobal.net 

1202 SW A Ave 
Lawton, OK 73501 

Rogers County Drug Abuse 
Program, Inc. 
(100708470) 
Probation/Parole 

Donna Seymour-Director 29AA 918-342-3334 
fax: 918-342-3367 
donnarcdap@sbcglobal.net 

P.O. Box 981 
102 N. Seminole 
Claremore, OK 74018-0981 

Specialized Outpatient Services 
(SOS) (200070620) 
Probation/Parole 
SCA 

James Patterson-Exe Director 03AH 
29AA 

405-390-8131 
fax: 405-810-0331 
cell: 205-8251 
james@okcsos.com 

5208 N Classen Circle 
OKC, OK 73118 

Tri-City Youth & Family 
Center, Inc. (100732420) 
Probation/Parole 
SCA 

Marvin Smith-Program Coordinator 
Donita Goodin-Exe Director 

03AH 
29AA 

405-390-8131 
fax: 405-390-8134 
msmith@tricityyfc.org 
dgoodin@tricityyfc.org 

P.O. Box 695  
14625 NE 23rd Street 
Choctaw, OK 73020-0695 

Youth & Family Servs of N 
Central OK, Inc. (100731500) 
Probation/Parole 
Aftercare 

Tasha Jantzen-Program Worker 
Taylor Randolph-Clinical Director 
 

03AD 
29AA 

580-233-7220 
fax: 580-237-7550 
tjantzen@yfsenid.com 
trandolph@yfsenid.org 
 

605 W Oxford 
Enid, OK 73701 
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